Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		T TIMBE (MI) (ME)	ET U.	S. DEPARTMENT U.S. Patent and		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10285011	8	_		_	5
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ➡ ▼		V	V	V		<u>ہ</u> ا
To the Honorable Commissione		T				<u> </u>
 Name of conveying party(ies): Jae-wan KIM; Hyoung-jo JEONG; Yong Hwa-sub SHIM; Hyeongmin AHN; Ho- Min HONG; Myung-ho JUNG; Joung-ho Suk-in YOO; Sung-enai KIM; Seung-gu Kyu-nam CHOI; Jae-yeong LEE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 20, 20 	g-sik Douglas KIM; seok CHOI; ag KIM; Young-su RYU; n BYOUNG; s) attached? Yes No Merger Change of Name	Name:	d address of re SAMSUNG Elec Address: <u>416 M</u> i, Gyconggi-do, ddress: hame(s) & address	tronics Co., Ltd	zongtong-gu	
		Additional	name(s) & address	e(es) attached?	Yes Kal	No
4. Application number(s) or pater						
					0/27/20	04
If this document is being filed		1		the application	n is: <u>9/27/20</u>	04
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to	Additional numbers a whom correspondence	B. Paten	t No.(s)			
If this document is being filed	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Paten ttached? 🛄 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🗋 Encle	t No.(s) E No ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41). psed	ions and patent	ts involved: 40.	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Stanzione & Kim, LLP</u>	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Paten ttached? 🛄 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🗋 Encle	t No.(s) s 🖺 No Iber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41).	ions and patent	ts involved: 40.	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Stanzione & Kim, LLP</u>	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Paten ttached?	t No.(s) E No ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41). psed	ions and patent	ts involved: 40.	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Stanzione & Kim, LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>1740 N St., N</u>	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Paten ttached?	t No.(s) No ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41). osed orized to be ch	ons and patent	ts involved: 40.	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:_Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address:_1740 N St., N 	Additional numbers a whom correspondence e mailed:	B. Pater ttached? 🛄 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🗋 Enclo R Auth 8. Deposit a	t No.(s) No ber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41). osed orized to be ch account number	ions and patent	ts involved: 40. sit account	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:_Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address:_1740 N St., N 	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: IW, 1st Fl. Zip:_20036	B. Pater ttached? 🛄 Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee 🗋 Enclo R Auth 8. Deposit a	It No.(s) s I No Iber of applicati (37 CFR 3.41). osed orized to be ch account number 502827 licate copy of this p	ions and patent	ts involved: 40. sit account	00
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Stanzione & Kim, LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>1740 N St., N</u> Street Address: <u>City: Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> 9. Statement and signature.	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: 	B. Pater ttached? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a (Attach dup E THIS SPAC	It No.(s) S IN No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). Desed orized to be ch account number 502827 licate copy of this p E	ons and patent	ts involved: 40.0 sit account	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Stanzione & Kim, LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>1740 N St., N</u> 	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: 	B. Pater ttached? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a (Attach dup E THIS SPAC	It No.(s) S IN No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). Desed orized to be ch account number 502827 licate copy of this p E	ions and patent	ts involved: 40. sit account deposit account ched copy	00
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name:_Stanzione & Kim, LLP Internal Address:_1740 N St., N 	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: 	B. Pater ttached? 6. Total num 7. Total fee T. Total fee Enclo Auth 8. Deposit a (Attach dup E THIS SPAC	It No.(s) S IN No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). Desed orized to be ch account number 502827 licate copy of this p E	arged to depos	ts involved: 40.0 sit account deposit account ched copy er 27, 2004	
If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: <u>Stanzione & Kim, LLP</u> Internal Address: <u>1740 N St., N</u> 	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: 	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total num 7. Total fee D. Enclo E. Auth 8. Deposit a (Attach dup E THIS SPAC Month of the second This space	It No.(s) s I No Iber of application (37 CFR 3.41). Dosed orized to be ch account number 502827 licate copy of this pro- E Manual Correct Manual Correct	arged to depos	ts involved: 40. sit account deposit account ched copy	

PAIENI REEL: 015836 FRAME: 0112

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), undersigned Inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	, and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the
SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknow transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention)	wedged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and erest to the invention entitled
METHOD OF INSPECTING A FLAT PANEL DISPLAY	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/ as executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on,	
Serial No	*** Any registered attorney of Stanzione & Kim. LLP. 1740 N Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036, is hereby authorized to insert in section (b) above the specified data, when known ***
and to said application and all Letters patent(s) of the United State substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereina	

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

D	2004-09-20
Jae-wan KIM	
2) Clam	2004-09-20
Hyoung in JEON	
3) the Sector Mint	2004-09-20
Yong sik Douglas KIM	
5 Mmlg	2004-09-20
Hwa-sub SHIM	

X Additional Inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

RECORDED: 09/27/2004